
Grindfest 2018 Final Results 
 

Men’s Results 
Yellow highlight indicates Young Runner (Age <21) 
Green highlight indicates Masters Runner (Age ≥35) 
DNF = Did not finish in chute 

Place Name Laps Time Age Distance Pace Per Mile Start Wave Team 

1 John Dewitt 37 58:40.4 27 10.19 05:45.6 Wave 2  
2 Ryan Root 37 58:46.1 27 10.19 05:46.1 Wave 2  
3 Ian La Mere 37 58:54.1 24 10.19 05:46.9 Wave 2  
4 Eli Kaczinski 37 58:56.8 23 10.19 05:47.2 Wave 2 Seven Balls, Four Dudes 

5 Clark Otte 36 54:40.4 20 9.91 05:31.0 Wave 2  
6 Sam Pinkowski 34 51:57.2 20 9.36 05:33.0 Wave 2 Seven Balls, Four Dudes 

7 David Luy 34 51:58.0 27 9.36 05:33.1 Wave 2  
8 Terry Witkowski 33 50:42.4 28 9.09 05:34.9 Wave 2  
9 Alexander Rink 32 49:17.7 23 8.81 05:35.7 Wave 2 Movin' Shoes A 

10 Chase Robles 32 49:25.0 25 8.81 05:36.5 Wave 2  
11 Christopher Brenk 31 47:56.7 21 8.54 05:37.0 Wave 2  
12 Ryan Thompsen 31 47:57.4 26 8.54 05:37.1 Wave 2  
13 Connor Roche 31 47:58.0 26 8.54 05:37.2 Wave 2  
14 Matthew Meinke 31 47:58.6 17 8.54 05:37.3 Wave 2 Olin Hacker Fan Club 

15 Alex Gonzales 30 46:35.2 26 8.26 05:38.4 Wave 2 Movin' Shoes A 

16 Derek Rink 30 46:36.1 20 8.26 05:38.5 Wave 2 Movin' Shoes C 

17 Mitch Gilbert 30 46:43.9 26 8.26 05:39.5 Wave 2  
18 Patrick Mortensen 29 45:16.4 20 7.98 05:40.2 Wave 2  
19 Ian Nadolski 29 45:19.6 17 7.98 05:40.6 Wave 2  
20 Jacob Gray 28 43:43.6 25 7.71 05:40.3 Wave 2 Movin' Shoes A 

21 Michael Quesnell 28 43:44.6 24 7.71 05:40.5 Wave 2  
22 Joe Zach 28 43:47.6 23 7.71 05:40.8 Wave 2 Zup's Troop 

23 Danny Machmueller 28 43:48.8 31 7.71 05:41.0 Wave 2  
24 Isaac Benz 28 43:49.3 20 7.71 05:41.1 Wave 2  



25 Henry Wellenstein 27 42:18.8 18 7.43 05:41.5 Wave 2 Olin Hacker Fan Club 

26 Andrew Plumb 27 42:21.7 21 7.43 05:41.9 Wave 2  
27 Thomas Breitbach 27 42:22.3 30 7.43 05:42.0 Wave 2  
28 Alex Egbert 27 42:22.9 22 7.43 05:42.1 Wave 2  
29 Jacob Jodat 27 42:24.2 24 7.43 05:42.2 Wave 2  
30 Nathan Pavlik 27 42:25.2 38 7.43 05:42.4 Wave 2  
31 Brett Haffner 25 39:27.3 18 6.88 05:43.9 Wave 2  
32 Riely Demeulenaere 24 38:02.2 20 6.61 05:45.4 Wave 2  
33 Andy Beck 24 38:03.0 27 6.61 05:45.5 Wave 2 Movin' Shoes B 

34 Gavin Kuhlenbeck 24 38:04.4 17 6.61 05:45.7 Wave 2 Olin Hacker Fan Club 

35 Bill Anderson 24 38:06.0 21 6.61 05:46.0 Wave 2  
36 DT McDonald 24 38:06.7 26 6.61 05:46.1 Wave 2  
37 Mitch Black 24 38:12.1 22 6.61 05:46.9 Wave 2 Seven Balls, Four Dudes 

38 Blake Helton 23 36:38.5 25 6.33 05:47.2 Wave 2 Movin' Shoes C 

39 Greg Cooper 23 36:39.2 31 6.33 05:47.3 Wave 2  
40 Andrew Hoffman 23 36:39.9 20 6.33 05:47.4 Wave 2 Seven Balls, Four Dudes 

41 Erik Duethman 23 36:41.1 23 6.33 05:47.6 Wave 2 Movin' Shoes B 

42 Dom Maio 23 36:43.2 31 6.33 05:47.9 Wave 2  
43 Jordan King 23 36:50.6 28 6.33 05:49.1 Wave 2  
44 Matthew Borneman 22 35:09.7 27 6.06 05:48.3 Wave 2 Movin' Shoes B 

45 Eli Dyer 22 35:10.9 16 6.06 05:48.5 Wave 2  
46 Michael Thomas 21 33:40.2 49 5.78 05:49.4 Wave 2 Movin' Shoes B 

47 Robert Meilbeck 21 33:42.9 25 5.78 05:49.9 Wave 2 Santa's Little Heel Strikers 

48 Evan Cooper 21 33:45.7 28 5.78 05:50.3 Wave 2  
49 Hunter Styka 20 32:09.9 22 5.51 05:50.5 Wave 2  
50 Tim Willcox 20 32:15.3 40 5.51 05:51.5 Wave 2 Movin' Shoes B 

51 Jacob Odrzywolski 18 29:06.0 18 4.96 05:52.3 Wave 2 Olin Hacker Fan Club 

52 Ben Kampf 18 29:07.0 32 4.96 05:52.5 Wave 2  
53 James Diamond 18 29:08.4 24 4.96 05:52.8 Wave 2  
54 Brad Woodford 18 29:11.2 24 4.96 05:53.4 Wave 2  
55 Jacob Klumb 17 27:37.2 17 4.68 05:54.1 Wave 2  
56 Niko Martinez-Ortiz 15 24:30.1 16 4.13 05:56.0 Wave 2  



57 Silas Nelson 15 24:30.8 21 4.13 05:56.1 Wave 2  
58 Jered Sweeney-Demezas 15 24:31.5 24 4.13 05:56.3 Wave 2 Movin' Shoes C 

59 Aaron Pierce 14 22:56.1 36 3.85 05:57.0 Wave 2  
60 Collin Borazo 14 22:57.6 23 3.85 05:57.4 Wave 2  
61 Thomas Treacy 14 22:58.4 23 3.85 05:57.6 Wave 2 Movin' Shoes C 

62 James Daul 14 23:01.2 34 3.85 05:58.3 Wave 2  
63 Zachary Leinbach 13 21:21.4 20 3.58 05:58.0 Wave 2 Olin Hacker Fan Club 

64 Brian Schafer 13 21:22.2 23 3.58 05:58.2 Wave 2  
65 Cody Mather 13 21:23.2 22 3.58 05:58.5 Wave 2  
66 Jacob Fischer 13 21:23.8 17 3.58 05:58.7 Wave 2  
67 Mackenzie Laska 13 21:34.4 31 3.58 06:01.7 Wave 2  
68 Alec Kirtley 12 19:44.4 22 3.30 05:58.5 Wave 2  
69 Matthew Message 12 19:45.0 26 3.30 05:58.7 Wave 2  
70 Matt Wubben 12 19:46.6 24 3.30 05:59.1 Wave 2  
71 Brian Wiedenfeld 12 19:48.7 19 3.30 05:59.8 Wave 2 Olin Hacker Fan Club 

72 Marcus Paulson 12 19:57.5 27 3.30 06:02.4 Wave 2 Olin Hacker Fan Club 

73 Thomas Gonzales 10 16:36.8 16 2.75 06:02.0 Wave 2  
74 Michael Taylor 10 16:39.7 23 2.75 06:03.1 Wave 2 Santa's Little Heel Strikers 

75 Sam Komisar 9 14:56.3 18 2.48 06:01.7 Wave 2  
76 Ben Garbe 31 54:38.5 29 8.54 06:24.1 Wave 1  
77 Matt Haffner 22 39:04.1 56 6.06 06:27.0 Wave 1  
78 Dan Vrobel 21 38:02.4 23 5.78 06:34.8 Wave 1  
79 Brian Drout 20 35:42.1 26 5.51 06:29.0 Wave 1  
80 Jon Wylie 6 11:34.3 28 1.65 07:00.3 Wave 1  

DNF Garret Staab     17   Wave 2 Olin Hacker Fan Club 

DNF Arthur Wellenstein     15   Wave 2  
DNF Chris McKenna     17   Wave 2  
DNF Jacob Collison 8   19   Wave 2  
DNF Ryan Teigen   21   Wave 2  
DNF Max Gietzen   22   Wave 2  
DNF Paul Timm   23   Wave 2  
DNF John Liddell   28   Wave 2  



Women’s Results 
Yellow highlight indicates Young Runner (Age <21) 
Green highlight indicates Masters Runner (Age ≥35) 
DNF = Did not finish in chute 

Place Name Laps Time Age Distance Pace Per Mile Wave Team 

1 Olivia Pratt 23 36:37.5 24 6.33 05:47.0 Wave 2  
2 Michele Lee 22 35:10.4 24 6.06 05:48.4 Wave 2 Team Lonely Cat Moms 

3 Alissa Niggeman 21 33:38.5 21 5.78 05:49.1 Wave 2 Team Lonely Cat Moms 

4 Rachel Werking 11 18:05.7 20 3.03 05:58.5 Wave 2 Team Lonely Cat Moms 

5 Erin Wagner 28 48:54.9 23 7.71 06:20.7 Wave 1 Movin' Shoes A 

6 Natalie Burant 22 39:12.2 22 6.06 06:28.3 Wave 1  
7 Chelsea Heiden 21 37:22.7 24 5.78 06:27.9 Wave 1  
8 Molly Woodford 19 34:01.1 28 5.23 06:30.2 Wave 1  
9 Kiera Depies 16 28:48.8 24 4.41 06:32.4 Wave 1  

DNF Rebecca Eldien   21   Wave 1  



Team Results 
Results were calculated by adding the scores of the top 3 runners from each team 
 

Mixed Gender Teams 
 

29 - Movin' Shoes A 

5 Erin Wagner 
9 Alexander Rink 

15 Alex Gonzales 
20 Jacob Gray 

 
 
Men’s Teams 
 

47 - Seven Balls, Four Dudes 

4 Eli Kaczinski 
6 Sam Pinkowski 

37 Mitch Black 
40 Andrew Hoffman 

 

73 - Olin Hacker Fan Club 

14 Matthew Meinke 
25 Henry Wellenstein 
34 Gavin Kuhlenbeck 
51 Jacob Odrzywolski 
63 Zachary Leinbach 
71 Brian Wiedenfeld 
72 Marcus Paulson 

DNF Garret Staab 
 

 

 

 



112 - Movin' Shoes C 

16 Derek Rink 
38 Blake Helton 
58 Jered Sweeney-Demezas 
61 Thomas Treacy 

 

118 - Movin' Shoes B 

33 Andy Beck 
41 Erik Duethman 
44 Matthew Borneman 
46 Michael Thomas 
50 Tim Willcox 

 

Incomplete - Santa's Little Heel Strikers 

47 Robert Meilbeck 
74 Michael Taylor 

  

Incomplete - Zup's Troop 

22 Joe Zach 
 
  

Women’s Teams 
  

9 - Team Lonely Cat Moms 

2 Michele Lee 
3 Alissa Niggeman 
4 Rachel Werking 

 


